Team Overall Results

Region 1-5A Boys

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Ruston
Parkway High School
C.E. Byrd
Barbe
Lafayette High
Benton
Pineville

West Monroe
West Ouachita
Alexandria
Captain Shreve

Southside High School

Airline

Sulphur
Natchitoches Central
Haughton

New Iberia Senior High

McDuffie Timing

Average Time Score

00:15:29.47
00:16:38.14
00:16:49.04
00:17:12.41
00:17:26.28
00:17:38.25
00:17:40.30
00:17:45.77
00:17:50.99
00:17:51.97
00:18:07.59
00:18:17.26
00:18:45.94
00:19:06.20
00:20:04.09
00:20:39.17
00:21:17.07
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18
99
125
158
185
208
215
229
240
242
257
297
344
379
409
421
486

Name

Ouachita Parish High School
Sam Houston

Average Time Finishers
00:22:56.82 4
00:20:51.56 2
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Region 1-5A Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Ruston 00:15:29.47 7 18
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 229  Caleb Babineaux 00:15:04.91 1
2 2 230 Thomas Rogers 00:15:18.99 2
3 4 231  Bryar Madden 00:15:34.75 4
4 5 235  Nelson Blackburn 00:15:43.38 5
5 6 234  Andrew McKaskle 00:15:45.31 6
6 10 232 Landon Byrd 00:16:04.80 (20)
18 233  Cole Maestrini 00:16:36.12 (18)
2  Parkway High School 00:16:38.14 7 99
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 214  Gabriel Falting 00:15:50.51 8
2 19 215  Gary Smith 00:16:38.74 19
3 20 217  Adrian Orellana 00:16:38.89 20
4 24 220 Jesus Cordova 00:16:57.98 24
5 28 216  Andrew Kent 00:17:04.56 28
6 31 219  Charlie Ruliffson 00:17:15.10 (31)
7 32 221  Carson Keeler 00:17:16.69 (32)
3 C.E.Byrd 00:16:49.04 7 125
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 156  Trent Wells 00:15:30.01 3
2 21 158  Carson French 00:16:43.41 21
3 22 157  Hunter Thrasher 00:16:43.86 22
4 35 162  John Patrick Bartle 00:17:21.18 35
5 44 161 Ryan Pearson 00:17:46.73 44
6 46 159  Seth Payne 00:17:50.95 (46)
7 48 160  Elliott Cochran 00:17:52.80 (48)
4  Barbe 00:17:12.41 7 158
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 138  Joseph Geier 00:16:48.76 23
2 27 137 WALKER FORSYTH 00:17:04.12 27
3 34 141  Brady Burguieres 00:17:20.13 34
4 36 145  William Bierman 00:17:23.63 36
5 38 142  ISAAC JIMMENY 00:17:25.41 38
6 55 144  Kevin Guth 00:18:11.27 (55)
7 56 143 Donavan Jarvis 00:18:12.77 (56)
5 Lafayette High 00:17:26.28 7 185
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
12 177  Jacob Gondron 00:16:22.92 12
2 30 178  Wyatt Stoute 00:17:14.92 30
3 40 179  Julius Broussard 00:17:32.11 40
4 51 180 Adam Dugas 00:18:00.52 51
5 52 181 Evan Nguyen 00:18:00.95 52
6 66 183  Grant Harris 00:18:27.11 (66)
7 70 184  Porter Brotherton 00:18:39.59 (70)
6 Benton 00:17:38.25 6 208
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 17 150  Austin Parker 00:16:35.99 17
2 29 151  Anthony Ardoin 00:17:12.37 29
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Region 1-5A Boys

3 42 153  Seth Henson 00:17:42.01 42

4 59 152  Bernebe Mancilla 00:18:19.21 59

5 61 155  Ashton Kerr 00:18:21.66 61

6 73 154  Hunter Curlis 00:18:45.20 (73)

7 Pineville 00:17:40.30 7 215
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

13 223  Justin Descant 00:16:26.54 13

2 33 224  Conner Thomas 00:17:18.58 33

3 54 222  Gabriel Daniels 00:18:06.69 54

4 57 228 DeShawn Glynn 00:18:13.59 57

5 58 225  Andrew Slayter 00:18:16.11 58

6 68 226  Brady SImmering 00:18:36.90 (68)

7 83 227  Andrew Neely 00:19:20.71 (83)

8 West Monroe 00:17:45.77 7 229
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

9 252 Landon Spears 00:15:56.54 9

2 43 253 Hayden Jameson 00:17:44.58 43

3 45 255  Jaxon Blocker 00:17:49.45 45

4 50 254  Cole Clark 00:17:59.53 50

5 82 256  Anthony Roubique 00:19:18.74 82

6 88 257  Cole Wilson 00:19:36.01 (88)

7 97 258  Logan Lafleur 00:20:42.34 (96)

9 West Ouachita 00:17:50.99 7 240
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 260  Garrett Deal 00:16:58.50 25

2 26 259  Toby Rice 00:17:00.16 26

3 41 261  Carson Almond 00:17:38.22 41

4 72 264  Jason Poole 00:18:41.13 72

5 76 262  Ethan Miller 00:18:56.96 76

6 90 263  Samuel Hancock 00:19:39.26 (90)

7 100 265  Talen Rollins 00:21:08.51 (98)

10 Alexandria 00:17:51.97 6 242
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

16 297 Matthew Crenshaw 00:16:35.59 16

2 39 298  Christian Hyde 00:17:30.64 39

3 47 299 Daniel Gama 00:17:52.20 47

4 63 317  Tucker Delaney 00:18:23.97 63

5 77 315 Brodie Smith 00:18:57.45 77

6 101 324  Andrew Babin 00:21:17.92 (99)

11 Captain Shreve 00:18:07.59 7 257
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

11 163  Alex Adcock 00:16:20.82 11

2 14 164 Evan Johnson 00:16:31.34 14

3 60 165 Ben Harner 00:18:19.96 60

4 79 167  Dixon Doege 00:19:15.98 79

5 93 166  Collin Harner 00:20:09.86 93

6 99 168  Alex Reich 00:21:04.81 97)

7 107 169  Devin Richardson 00:21:31.45 (103)

12 Southside High School 00:18:17.26 7 297
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 238  Connor Irvin 00:16:35.36 15

2 62 239 Kaden Buggs 00:18:23.34 62
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Region 1-5A Boys

3 71 241  Kaser Guidroz 00:18:39.86 71

4 74 242  Clay Menard 00:18:53.62 74

5 75 240  Luke Jackson 00:18:54.10 75

6 87 243  Ethan Davis 00:19:35.23 (87)

7 89 244 Dominic Sanders 00:19:37.46 (89)

13 Airline 00:18:45.94 7 344
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

37 124  Lincoln Gines 00:17:24.83 37

2 65 125 Jonathon Limones 00:18:25.06 65

3 78 126  Rawlen Squires 00:19:13.80 78

4 80 127  Collin Hawkins 00:19:16.42 80

5 84 128  Sean Bell 00:19:29.57 84

6 95 129  Sain Jackson 00:20:21.95 (94)

7 103 130  Justin Champine 00:21:26.58 (101)

14 Sulphur 00:19:06.20 6 379
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

53 246  Kason Comeaux 00:18:06.52 53

2 69 249  Owen Welch 00:18:37.83 69

3 81 247  Trenton Leblanc 00:19:17.73 81

4 85 250 Jonathan Wynn 00:19:33.03 85

5 91 248  Wyatt Roach 00:19:55.89 91

6 96 251  Rolan George 00:20:34.32 (95)

15 Natchitoches Central 00:20:04.09 5 409
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 189 JOE DUIRDEN 00:17:52.90 49

2 64 190 RANNON JETT 00:18:24.37 64

3 86 191 Harper Marcotte 00:19:35.13 86

4 102 192  Austin Dees 00:21:24.02 100

5 114 193 Ethan Bumgardner 00:23:04.03 110

16 Haughton 00:20:39.17 6 421
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

7 174  Kenneth Smith 00:15:50.33 7

2 92 175  Justin Phillups 00:20:02.75 92

3 109 172  Evan Hunt 00:21:52.69 105

4 112 176  Spencer Strong 00:22:43.52 108

5 113 171  James Boyd 00:22:46.58 109

6 115 173 Kevin Turner 00:23:18.79 (111)

17 New Iberia Senior High 00:21:17.07 7 486
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 196 Aden Romero 00:18:30.51 67

2 105 197  Garrett Meaux 00:21:30.09 102

3 108 194  Mason Leblanc 00:21:42.11 104

4 110 195 Trent Leblanc 00:21:59.14 106

5 111 200 Roger Fusilier 00:22:43.48 107

6 117 199  Wesley Killgore 00:24:45.36 (112)

7 119 198 Adam Perez 00:25:09.46 (113)

McDuffie Timing Printed: 11/4/2021 2:25:41 PM Page: 4 of 7



Individual Overall Results

Region 1-5A Boys

Overall Score Bib# Name
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McDuffie Timing
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(10)

12
13
14
15
16
17

(18)
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

(31)

(32)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45

(46)
47

(48)
49
50
51

229
230
156
231
235
234
174
214
252
232
163
177
223
164
238
297
150
233
215
217
158
157
138
220
260
259
137
216
151
178
219
221
224
141
162
145
124
142
298
179
261
153
253
161
255
159
299
160
189
254
180

Caleb Babineaux
Thomas Rogers
Trent Wells

Bryar Madden
Nelson Blackburn
Andrew McKaskle
Kenneth Smith
Gabriel Falting
Landon Spears
Landon Byrd

Alex Adcock
Jacob Gondron
Justin Descant
Evan Johnson
Connor Irvin
Matthew Crenshaw
Austin Parker
Cole Maestrini
Gary Smith
Adrian Orellana
Carson French
Hunter Thrasher
Joseph Geier
Jesus Cordova
Garrett Deal
Toby Rice
WALKER FORSYTH
Andrew Kent
Anthony Ardoin
Wyatt Stoute
Charlie Ruliffson
Carson Keeler
Conner Thomas
Brady Burguieres
John Patrick Bartle
William Bierman
Lincoln Gines
ISAAC JIMMENY
Christian Hyde
Julius Broussard
Carson Almond
Seth Henson
Hayden Jameson
Ryan Pearson
Jaxon Blocker
Seth Payne
Daniel Gama
Elliott Cochran
JOE DUIRDEN
Cole Clark

Adam Dugas

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:15:04.91 Ruston
SO 00:15:18.99 Ruston
SR 00:15:30.01  C.E. Byrd
JR 00:15:34.75 Ruston
SR 00:15:43.38 Ruston
JR 00:15:45.31 Ruston
SR 00:15:50.33 Haughton
SO 00:15:50.51 Parkway High School
SO 00:15:56.54 West Monroe
SO 00:16:04.80 Ruston
SR 00:16:20.82 Captain Shreve
SR 00:16:22.92 Lafayette High
SO 00:16:26.54 Pineville
JR 00:16:31.34 Captain Shreve
SR 00:16:35.36 Southside High School
FR 00:16:35.59  Alexandria
SR 00:16:35.99 Benton
JR 00:16:36.12 Ruston
SO 00:16:38.74  Parkway High School
SR 00:16:38.89 Parkway High School
JR 00:16:43.41 C.E. Byrd
JR 00:16:43.86  C.E. Byrd
SO 00:16:48.76 Barbe
FR 00:16:57.98 Parkway High School
JR 00:16:58.50  West Ouachita
SR 00:17:00.16  West Ouachita
SR 00:17:04.12 Barbe
FR 00:17:04.56 Parkway High School
SR 00:17:12.37 Benton
JR 00:17:14.92 Lafayette High
JR 00:17:15.10 Parkway High School
FR 00:17:16.69 Parkway High School
SR 00:17:18.58 Pineville
SR 00:17:20.13 Barbe
SO 00:17:21.18 C.E. Byrd
JR 00:17:23.63 Barbe
JR 00:17:24.83 Airline
SO 00:17:25.41 Barbe
SR 00:17:30.64  Alexandria
SO 00:17:32.11 Lafayette High
FR 00:17:38.22  West Ouachita
JR 00:17:42.01 Benton
SO 00:17:44.58 West Monroe
SR 00:17:46.73 C.E. Byrd
SO 00:17:49.45 West Monroe
SR 00:17:50.95 C.E. Byrd
SR 00:17:52.20  Alexandria
SR 00:17:52.80 C.E. Byrd
JR 00:17:52.90 Natchitoches Central
FR 00:17:59.53 West Monroe
SO 00:18:00.52 Lafayette High
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

52
53
54
(55)
(56)
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
(66)
67
(68)
69
(70)
71
72
(73)
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
(83)
84
85
86
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
91
92
93
0
(94)
(95)
(96)
0
97)
(98)
(99)
100
(101)
0
102

McDuffie Timing

181
246
222
144
143
228
225
152
165
155
239
317
190
125
183
196
226
249
184
241
264
154
242
240
262
315
126
167
127
247
256
227
128
250
191
243
257
244
263
248
175
166
237
129
251
258
210
168
265
324
192
130
211
197

Evan Nguyen
Kason Comeaux
Gabriel Daniels
Kevin Guth
Donavan Jarvis
DeShawn Glynn
Andrew Slayter
Bernebe Mancilla
Ben Harner
Ashton Kerr
Kaden Buggs
Tucker Delaney
RANNON JETT
Jonathon Limones
Grant Harris
Aden Romero
Brady SImmering
Owen Welch
Porter Brotherton
Kaser Guidroz
Jason Poole
Hunter Curlis
Clay Menard
Luke Jackson
Ethan Miller
Brodie Smith
Rawlen Squires
Dixon Doege
Collin Hawkins
Trenton Leblanc
Anthony Roubique
Andrew Neely
Sean Bell
Jonathan Wynn
Harper Marcotte
Ethan Davis
Cole Wilson
Dominic Sanders
Samuel Hancock
Wyatt Roach
Justin Phillups
Collin Harner
Shamus Feagin
Sain Jackson
Rolan George
Logan Lafleur
Brason Cummins
Alex Reich

Talen Rollins
Andrew Babin
Austin Dees
Justin Champine
Christian Wells
Garrett Meaux

Region 1-5A Boys

SR 00:18:00.95
JR 00:18:06.52
JR 00:18:06.69
JR 00:18:11.27
SR 00:18:12.77
SO 00:18:13.59
SR 00:18:16.11
SO 00:18:19.21
SR 00:18:19.96
FR 00:18:21.66
SO 00:18:23.34
FR 00:18:23.97
JR 00:18:24.37
SR 00:18:25.06
JR 00:18:27.11
SR 00:18:30.51
SO 00:18:36.90
JR 00:18:37.83
SO 00:18:39.59
FR 00:18:39.86
SR 00:18:41.13
JR 00:18:45.20
JR 00:18:53.62
SO 00:18:54.10
SR 00:18:56.96
FR 00:18:57.45
FR 00:19:13.80
SR 00:19:15.98
FR 00:19:16.42
SR 00:19:17.73
SO 00:19:18.74
SO 00:19:20.71
SR 00:19:29.57
SO 00:19:33.03
FR 00:19:35.13
JR 00:19:35.23
SO 00:19:36.01
SR 00:19:37.46
SR 00:19:39.26
JR 00:19:55.89
FR 00:20:02.75
SR 00:20:09.86
JR 00:20:12.15
SO 00:20:21.95
JR 00:20:34.32
SO 00:20:42.34
SO 00:20:57.86
SR 00:21:04.81
FR 00:21:08.51
FR 00:21:17.92
SR 00:21:24.02
FR 00:21:26.58
JR 00:21:27.70
FR 00:21:30.09
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Lafayette High
Sulphur

Pineville

Barbe

Barbe

Pineville

Pineville

Benton

Captain Shreve
Benton

Southside High School
Alexandria
Natchitoches Central
Airline

Lafayette High

New Iberia Senior High
Pineville

Sulphur

Lafayette High
Southside High School
West Ouachita

Benton

Southside High School
Southside High School
West Ouachita
Alexandria

Airline

Captain Shreve

Airline

Sulphur

West Monroe

Pineville

Airline

Sulphur

Natchitoches Central
Southside High School
West Monroe

Southside High School
West Ouachita

Sulphur

Haughton

Captain Shreve

Sam Houston

Airline

Sulphur

West Monroe

Ouachita Parish High School
Captain Shreve

West Ouachita
Alexandria
Natchitoches Central
Airline

Ouachita Parish High School
New Iberia Senior High
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106 0

107 (103)
108 104
109 105
110 106
111 107
112 108
113 109
114 110
115 (111)
116 0

117 (112)
118 0

119 (113)

McDuffie Timing

236
169
194
172
195
200
176
171
193
173
209
199
213
198

Wyatt Manchester
Devin Richardson
Mason Leblanc
Evan Hunt

Trent Leblanc
Roger Fusilier
Spencer Strong
James Boyd

Ethan Bumgardner
Kevin Turner
Gordon Lepp
Wesley Killgore
Japauldrick Thomas
Adam Perez

Region 1-5A Boys

FR 00:21:30.97
FR 00:21:31.45
FR 00:21:42.11
SO 00:21:52.69
FR 00:21:59.14
SR 00:22:43.48
SO 00:22:43.52
SO 00:22:46.58
JR 00:23:04.03
SO 00:23:18.79
JR 00:24:20.79
FR 00:24:45.36
SR 00:25:00.94
SR 00:25:09.46
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Sam Houston

Captain Shreve

New Iberia Senior High
Haughton

New Iberia Senior High
New Iberia Senior High
Haughton

Haughton

Natchitoches Central
Haughton

Ouachita Parish High School
New Iberia Senior High
Ouachita Parish High School
New Iberia Senior High
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